NOTICE OF RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ORIGINAL FOOD AND BEVERAGE CO, LTD. (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on 19 August 1981, an extraordinary resolution was passed that it could not by reason of its liabilities continue in business and that it was advisable to wind up and that the Official Assignee be appointed provisional liquidator.

Accordingly, a meeting of creditors will be held on the Sixth Floor, Media House, 5 High Street, Auckland, on the 14th day of September 1981, at 10 a.m.

- (1) Appointment of a creditor or director or any other person to preside at the meeting.
- (2) Consideration of a statement of position of the company's affairs and a list of creditors of the company and the estimated amount of their claims.
 - (3) Appointment of a liquidator.
 - (4) Fixing remuneration of the liquidator.
- (5) Appointment of a committee of inspection if thought fit.

Dated the 2nd day of September 1981.

D. L. PATTERSON, Director.

3670

LAKESIDE INVESTMENTS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Nelson for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 8 September 1981 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 3rd day of September 1981.

A. J. PERRY, Director.

3710

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Pursuant to Section 285

Name of Company: Snowline Meat Products Ltd. (in liquida-

Present by: Beattie Wickham Mirams and Co., chartered accountants, P.O. Box 191, Hamilton.

To: The Assistant Registrar of Companies, Hamilton.

I, Jeremy James Rickman of Hamilton, hereby give notice that by resolution of creditors dated 27 August 1981, I have been appointed liquidator of Snowline Meat Products Ltd. (in liquidation).

J. J. RICKMAN, Liquidator.

Dated the 28th day of August 1981. 3687

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of SNOWLINE MEAT PRODUCTS LTD. (in liquidation), a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hamilton:

NOTICE is hereby given that Jeremy James Rickman of Hamilton, chartered accountant, has been appointed liquidator of the above-named company. The liquidator of Snowline Meat Products Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, doth hereby fix the 15th day of October 1981 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their

debts or claims and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Act or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved, or, as the case may be, from objecting to such distribution.

Dated at Hamilton this 28th day of August 1981.

J. J. RICKMAN, Liquidator.

The address of the liquidator is at the office of Messrs Beattie Wickham Mirams and Company, chartered accountants, P.O. Box 191, Hamilton.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Capills Transport Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously corner of Hautapu and Huia Streets, Taihape. Now care of Official Assignee, Courthouse, Market Place, Wanganui.

Registry of High Court: Wanganui.

Number of Matter: M. 12/81.

Date of Order: 28 August 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 19 August 1981.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: Courthouse, Market Place, Wanganui, 23 Septem-

ber 1981, at 2 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 2,30 p.m.

J. G. RUSSELL,

Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

High Court, Wanganui.

3693

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Albrett Builders Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously 16A Turoa Road, Wanganui. Now care of Official Assignee, Courthouse, Market Place, Wanganui.

Registry of High Court: Wanganui.

Number of Matter: M. 25/81.

Date of Order: 28 August 1981

Date of Presentation of Petition: 4 June 1981.

Place, Date and Time of First Meeting:

Creditors: Courthouse, Market Place, Wanganui, 23 September 1981, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11 a.m.

J. G. RUSSELL,

Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

High Court, Wanganui.

3692

VALENITE-MODCO PACIFIC CO. LTD.

NOTICE OF CEASING TO CARRY ON BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND PURSUANT to section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company hereby gives notice that after the expiration of 3 months from the 3rd day of September 1981, the company will cease to have a place of business in New Zealand. The company intends to appoint a New Zealand distributor of its products.

> RUSSELL McVEAGH McKENZIE BARTLEET AND CO.,

Solicitors for the Company.

3597

SOUTH OTAGO CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Percival Esmond Shand, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.